
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road
Sherwood Wiltshire Way
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

277 1

--
0730
0733
0744
0750
0755

277 1

--
0800
0803
0814
0820
0825

277 1

--
0830
0833
0844
0850
0855

277 1

--
0900
0903
0914
0920
0925

277 1

0943
0948
0952
1006
1012
1018

277 1 277 1 277 1 277 1

1013

Then
at

these
mins

43 13

past
each
hour
until

1643
1018 48 18 1648
1022 52 22 1652
1036 06 36 1706
1042 12 42 1712
1048 18 48 1718

277 1

--
1708
1712
1726
1732
1738

277 1

--
1738
1742
1756
1802
1808

277 1 277 1 277 2

--

Then
at

these
mins

--

past
each
hour
until

--
1815 15 2115
1818 18 2118
1829 29 2129
1835 35 2135
1840 40 2140

277 2

--
2215
2218
2229
2235
2240

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema
Sherwood Community Centre
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's

277 1

0730
0734
0742
0752
0755

--

277 1

0800
0804
0812
0822
0825

--

277 1

0830
0834
0842
0852
0855

--

277 1

0900
0904
0914
0926
0929
0933

277 1 277 1 277 1 277 1

0930

Then
at

these
mins

00 30

past
each
hour
until

1600
0934 04 34 1604
0944 14 44 1614
0956 26 56 1626
0959 29 59 1629
1003 33 03 1633

277 1

1630
1634
1644
1656
1659

--

277 1

1700
1704
1714
1726
1729

--

277 1 277 1 277 2

1745

Then
at

these
mins

45

past
each
hour
until

2045
1749 49 2049
1757 57 2057
1807 07 2107
1810 10 2110

-- -- --

277 2

2145
2149
2157
2207
2210

--

 
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road
Sherwood Wiltshire Way
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

277
--

0730
0733
0744
0750
0755

277
--

0800
0803
0814
0820
0825

277
--

0830
0833
0844
0850
0855

277
--

0900
0903
0914
0920
0925

277
0943
0948
0952
1006
1012
1018

277 277 277 277
1013

Then
at

these
mins

43 13

past
each
hour
until

1643
1018 48 18 1648
1022 52 22 1652
1036 06 36 1706
1042 12 42 1712
1048 18 48 1718

277
--

1708
1712
1726
1732
1738

277
--

1738
1742
1756
1802
1808

277 277 277
--

Then
at

these
mins

--

past
each
hour
until

--
1815 15 2115
1818 18 2118
1829 29 2129
1835 35 2135
1840 40 2140

277
--

2215
2218
2229
2235
2240

 
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema
Sherwood Community Centre
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's

277
0730
0734
0742
0752
0755

--

277
0800
0804
0812
0822
0825

--

277
0830
0834
0842
0852
0855

--

277
0900
0904
0914
0926
0929
0933

277 277 277 277
0930

Then
at

these
mins

00 30

past
each
hour
until

1600
0934 04 34 1604
0944 14 44 1614
0956 26 56 1626
0959 29 59 1629
1003 33 03 1633

277
1630
1634
1644
1656
1659

--

277
1700
1704
1714
1726
1729

--

277 277 277
1745

Then
at

these
mins

45

past
each
hour
until

2045
1749 49 2049
1757 57 2057
1807 07 2107
1810 10 2110

-- -- --

277
2145
2149
2157
2207
2210

--

 
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road
Sherwood Wiltshire Way
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

277
0917
0920
0933
0938
0942

277 277 277
1017

Then
at

these
mins

17
past
each
hour
until

1617
1020 20 1620
1033 33 1633
1038 38 1638
1042 42 1642

277
1717
1720
1733
1738
1742

 
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema
Sherwood Community Centre
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station

277
0845
0849
0857
0909
0912

277 277 277
0945

Then
at

these
mins

45
past
each
hour
until

1645
0949 49 1649
0957 57 1657
1009 09 1709
1012 12 1712

277
1745
1749
1757
1809
1812

277 Tunbridge Wells to Tunbridge Wells Hospital

via Sherwood - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

Monday to Friday - Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's

Saturday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

Saturday - Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's

Sunday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

Sunday - Tunbridge Wells Railway Station


	Monday to Friday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital
	Monday to Friday - Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
	Saturday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital
	Saturday - Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's
	Sunday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital
	Sunday - Tunbridge Wells Railway Station

