

277 Tunbridge Wells to Tunbridge Wells Hospital

via Sherwood - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

	277 ¹	277 ²	277 ²																
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	--	--	--	--	0943	1013	43	13	1643	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0730	0800	0830	0900	0948	1018	Then at	48	18	past	1648	1708	1738	1815	Then at	15	past	2115	2215
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road	0733	0803	0833	0903	0952	1022	at	52	22	each	1652	1712	1742	1818	at	18	each	2118	2218
Sherwood Wiltshire Way	0744	0814	0844	0914	1006	1036	these mins	06	36	hour	1706	1726	1756	1829	these mins	29	hour	2129	2229
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema	0750	0820	0850	0920	1012	1042	mins	12	42	until	1712	1732	1802	1835	mins	35	until	2135	2235
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital	0755	0825	0855	0925	1018	1048		18	48		1718	1738	1808	1840		40		2140	2240

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's

	277 ¹	277 ²	277 ²															
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital	0730	0800	0830	0900	0930	00	30	1600	1630	1700	1745	45	2045	2145				
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema	0734	0804	0834	0904	0934	Then at	04	34	past	1604	1634	1704	1749	Then at	49	past	2049	2149
Sherwood Community Centre	0742	0812	0842	0914	0944	at	14	44	each	1614	1644	1714	1757	at	57	each	2057	2157
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road	0752	0822	0852	0926	0956	these mins	26	56	hour	1626	1656	1726	1807	these mins	07	hour	2107	2207
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0755	0825	0855	0929	0959	mins	29	59	until	1629	1659	1729	1810	mins	10	until	2110	2210
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	--	--	--	0933	1003		33	03		1633	--	--	--		--		--	

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277		
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	--	--	--	--	0943	1013	43	13	1643	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0730	0800	0830	0900	0948	1018	Then at	48	18	past	1648	1708	1738	1815	Then at	15	past	2115	2215
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road	0733	0803	0833	0903	0952	1022	at	52	22	each	1652	1712	1742	1818	at	18	each	2118	2218
Sherwood Wiltshire Way	0744	0814	0844	0914	1006	1036	these mins	06	36	hour	1706	1726	1756	1829	these mins	29	hour	2129	2229
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema	0750	0820	0850	0920	1012	1042	mins	12	42	until	1712	1732	1802	1835	mins	35	until	2135	2235
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital	0755	0825	0855	0925	1018	1048		18	48		1718	1738	1808	1840		40		2140	2240

Saturday - Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's

	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	277	
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital	0730	0800	0830	0900	0930	00	30	1600	1630	1700	1745	45	2045	2145				
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema	0734	0804	0834	0904	0934	Then at	04	34	past	1604	1634	1704	1749	Then at	49	past	2049	2149
Sherwood Community Centre	0742	0812	0842	0914	0944	at	14	44	each	1614	1644	1714	1757	at	57	each	2057	2157
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road	0752	0822	0852	0926	0956	these mins	26	56	hour	1626	1656	1726	1807	these mins	07	hour	2107	2207
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0755	0825	0855	0929	0959	mins	29	59	until	1629	1659	1729	1810	mins	10	until	2110	2210
Showfields Old West Station Sainsbury's	--	--	--	0933	1003		33	03		1633	--	--	--		--		--	

Sunday - Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital

	277	277	277	277	277	277	
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0917	1017	17	1617	1717		
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road	0920	1020	Then at	20	past	1620	1720
Sherwood Wiltshire Way	0933	1033	at	33	each	1633	1733
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema	0938	1038	these mins	38	hour	1638	1738
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital	0942	1042	mins	42	until	1642	1742

Sunday - Tunbridge Wells Railway Station

	277	277	277	277	277		
Pembury Tunbridge Wells Hospital	0845	0945	45	1645	1745		
Knights Wood Knights Park Cinema	0849	0949	Then at	49	past	1649	1749
Sherwood Community Centre	0857	0957	at	57	each	1657	1757
Tunbridge Wells Monson Road	0909	1009	these mins	09	hour	1709	1809
Tunbridge Wells Railway Station	0912	1012	mins	12	until	1712	1812